Product Information Bulletin
HF2Stick XB
Hi-Flux 2nd Generation Module
• Available with 4 hi-flux LEDs on a metal core board
• Each board contains screw holes for proper mounting
• Size of entire module (L x W) 11.5 in. x 1 in. (292mm x 25mm)
• Optimal operation with OPTOTRONIC® 24V power supplies
(Literature code ECS050R1)

6. A maximum of 4 HF2 Stick XB LED modules can be operated from a single power feed. Operation of greater than 4 LED
modules in series will create an unbalanced load.
Ordering Guide
HF2Stick XB / 4 / W3-827 - 11.5
HF2Stick XB # of Color code: Length
module LEDs Color Temperature
W3-827=White, 2700K
Power Supply Ordering Information
OPTOTRONIC® 20W (51512) OPTOTRONIC 75W (51513, 51514) OPTOTRONIC 96W (51511)
No. of Max. No. of Max. No. of Max.
Modules Length (ft) Modules Length (ft) Modules Length (ft)
3 2.87 11* 12.45 14* 13.4
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Power Volts Viewing Number Color Luminous
Number Abbreviation Color (W)* (V DC) Angle (°)* of LEDs Temp (K)** Flux (lm)* LPW
70212 HF2StickXB/4/W3-827-11.5 in White 5.6 24 100 4 2700 130 23
70225 HF2StickXB/4/W3-841-11.5 in White 5.6 24 100 4 4100 150 27
70226 HF2StickXB/4/W3-865-11.5 in White 5.1 24 100 4 6500 240 47
* All data is related to the entire module. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
** CRI>70 for the 2700K. All other white color temperatures have a CRI>80. Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LED, the
typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could
differ from the typical data.
Packaging Notes:  Case qty – 50 pcs
Minimum order qty: 10 pcs
* A maximum of 4 LED modules can be operated from a single power feed. Operation of greater than 4 LED modules in series will create an unbalanced load.
Contact OSI Marketing for information regarding dimming applications with HF2-XB
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Support Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial Commercial